2023 DPVC XC Conference Meet
Final Team Results

Race Date
September 27, 23

Girls
Girl's JV
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Troy Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places): 29 Average Time: 14:13.1
1 2955 Quinn Holley 1 1 13:38.9 13:38.9 0:00.0
2 2966 Eliana Witthouse 2 3 13:51.7 27:30.6 0:12.7
3 2964 Naomi Williams 7 10 14:25.3 41:56.0 0:46.4
4 2952 Bella Deltoro 8 18 14:31.6 56:27.7 0:52.7
5 2954 Abby Holley 11 29 14:38.1 1:11:05.9 0:59.2
6 2958 Adely Ocampo (14) (43) 14:45.4  1:25:51.3 1:06.4
7 2953 Jocelyn Escobar (26) (69) 15:255 1:41:16.8 1:46.5
8 2960 Delany Philip More Than 7 15:25.9 1:56:42.8 1:46.9
9 2956 Scarlett Ivins More Than 7 15:46.6  2:12:29.4 2:07.7
10 2957 Cassidy Koerner More Than 7 16:24.5  2:28:54.0 2:45.5
Team - Hickory Creek Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places): 30 Average Time: 14:13.1
1 2212 Leighton Lohrens 3 3 14:01.7 14:01.7 0:00.0
2 2221 Lexie Swiech 4 7 14:01.9 28:03.6 0:00.2
3 2215 Madelyn O'Connor 5 12 14:04.2 42:07.8 0:02.5
4 2210 Sabina Krzysiak 6 18 14:17.7 56:25.5 0:16.0
5 2213 Kylie Miller 12 30 14:39.9 1:11:05.5 0:38.2
6 2208 Mia Feigl (13) (43) 14:42.8 1:25:48.3 0:41.1
7 2214 Madeline Mulloly (15) (58) 14:49.5  1:40:37.8 0:47.8
8 2220 Dani Schedin More Than 7 15:09.1 1:55:47.0 1:07.4
9 2211 LylalLahey More Than 7 15:15.3  2:11:02.3 1:13.6
10 2209 Lucy Howroyd More Than 7 16:10.7  2:27:13.0 2:09.0
Team - Summit Hill Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places): 83 Average Time: 14:54.9
1 2931 Audrey Nelson 10 10 14:37.3 14:37.3 0:00.0
2 2934 Brooklyn Viravec 16 26 14:52.1 29:29.4 0:14.7
3 2928 Abigayle Kustak 17 43 14:55.3 44:24.8 0:18.0
4 2926 Hannah Kaitei 18 61 14:59.2 59:24.0 0:21.8
5 2922 Taylor Bogdan 22 83 15:10.7 1:14:34.8 0:33.3
6 2930 Raeliana Mota (28) (111) 15:25.8  1:30:00.6 0:48.5
7 2935 Alyson Vitha (31) (142) 15:41.4  1:45:42.0 1:04.0
Team - Martino Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places): 93 Average Time: 14:59.1
1 2337 Erin Tucker 9 9 14:34.4 14:34.4 0:00.0
2 2331 Lily Petit 19 28 15:00.9 29:354 0:26.4
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Race Date
September 27, 23

Bib No Name

Team - Martino
Team Score (places): 93

2327 Ellie Hoff

2326 Gabby Gallagher
2323 Sloan Cowan
2325 Ella Flynn

2336 Maci Trautvetter
2333 Grace Spangler
2328 Laney Hoff

10 2338 Kylee West
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Team - Manhattan
Team Score (places): 164

2299 Willow Benfente

2312 Clare Smith

2307 Ashlynn Grund

2304 Boeleigh Fehrenbacher
2301 Anna Boersma

2311 Sophia Morales

2313 McKenzie Steinke
2303 Hannah Cotrano
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Team - Homer
Team Score (places): 167

2249 Ella Sluzewicz
2240 Makenzie Charlton
2246 Fiona Karras

2241 Julia Cudzich
2251 Summer Watson
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Team - Liberty
Team Score (places): Inc.

2272 Bella Dul

2274 Reagan Gatton
2275 Emily LaPorte

2271 Hanna Brueggmann
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Team - Mokena
Team Score (places): Inc.

Race held in Merrillville, IN

2023 DPVC XC Conference Meet

Final Team Results

Girls
Girl's 3V

Class - 1 Cross Country

Overall
Place

20

21

24
(25)
(27)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

30
32
33
34
35
(36)
(39)
More Than 7

23
29
37
38
40

Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5

Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Time Time Back

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 14:59.1

48 15:03.4 44:38.8 0:28.9
69 15:03.4 59:42.3 0:28.9
93 15:13.4 1:14:55.7 0:38.9
(118) 15:18.2  1:30:13.9 0:43.7
(145) 15:25.5  1:45:39.4 0:51.0

15:54.5 2:01:34.0 1:20.0
16:37.7 2:18:11.7 2:03.2
16:52.6 2:35:04.4 2:18.2

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 16:01.9

30 15:31.4 15:31.4 0:00.0
62 16:05.4 31:36.9 0:34.0
95 16:08.4 47:45.3 0:36.9
129 16:09.1 1:03:54.5 0:37.6
164 16:15.4 1:20:09.9 0:43.9
(200) 16:22.3  1:36:32.2 0:50.8
(239) 17:31.8 1:54:04.1 2:00.3

17:33.1  2:11:37.2 2:01.7

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 16:41.1

23 15:12.6 15:12.6 0:00.0
52 15:25.8 30:38.4 0:13.2
89 16:23.5 47:02.0 1:10.9
127 16:49.4  1:.03:51.4 1:36.8
167 19:34.4  1:23:25.9 4:21.8

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

16:40.5 16:40.5 0:00.0

16:48.6 33:29.2 0:08.0

18:12.5 51:41.7 1:32.0

18:29.8  1:10:11.5 1:49.2
Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
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Race Date
September 27, 23

Bib No Name

Team - Mokena

Team Score (places): Inc.

1 2904 Kaitlyn Tidball
2 2901 Helena Calvillo
3 2902 London Diamond

Race held in Merrillville, IN

2023 DPVC XC Conference Meet
Final Team Results

Girls
Girl's 3V
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

Less Than 5 16:20.2 16:20.2
Less Than 5 16:25.6 32:45.9
Less Than 5 17:17.3 50:03.3

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:05.4
0:57.0

3 09/27/23 05:35:20 PM



